by the Town of Wilkesboro. The parcel is bisected by Cub Creek and the entire property is 
encumbered by flood plain. This assignment pertains to a partial acquisition of a larger parcel.  

It is my opinion that the subject has a before value as follows: 

$66,375 

SIXTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

It is my opinion that the subject has an after value as follows: 

$52,450 

FIFTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 

Difference Between Before and After Value: 
$18,200 

EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 

Sincerely, 

John C. Daniel III, CCIM  
NC Certified General Appraiser #A-2929 

$54,450 Estimated Land Value
$11,925 Estimated Improvements Acquired
$66,375 TOTAL

$48,175 Estimated Land Value 
$0 Estimated Improvements Acquired

[...]

value of the subject site.  This is considered reasonable and is reflective of the current market value 
as of the effective date of this report, October 17, 2024. 

Total Market Value of the subject site is estimated as follows: 

6.600 Acres @ $8,250/acre = $54,450 

$54,450 
FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY  DOLLARS 

DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS TO BE ACQUIRED 

Improvement No. 1 – Asphalt Paved Areas  

The parcel has an asphalt multi-use path area in good condition.  The area affected/acquired is 
approximately 950 SF total. This appraiser consulted with David Lloyd with ST Wooten

[...]

In the opinion of the appraiser, the Sales Comparison Approach for land and the Cost Approach 
for improvements acquired is the best indication of market value of the subject property.  It is my 
opinion that the subject has a before value as follows: 

$66,375 
SIXTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

$54,450 Estimated Land Value
$11,925 Estimated Improvements Acquired
$66,375 TOTAL

DESCRIPTION OF THE ACQUISITION 

Land:  
There is a 0.519 acre of right of way (depicted in green) acquired and valued at 100% of unit fee

[...]

With respect to the property in the after condition, the Sales Comparison Approach for land is  
considered to be the only applicable approach in determining the estimated value of the property 
immediately after the taking.  

The same land sales are brought forward. 

Rounded To: 

$48,175 
FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

RECONCILIATION OF THE AFTER VALUE 

INDICATED VALUE IN THE AFTER CONDITION  

The Sales Comparison Approach for land was used to estimate after market value, which resulted 
in the following: 

$48,175 

FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

6.081 ac @ $8,250/ac $50,168
Less TCE of  0.097 ac @ $8,500/ac x .40 $320
Less DUE of 0.226 ac @ $8,250/ac x .90 $1,678

$48,170

$48,175 Estimated Land Value 
$0 Estimated Improvements Acquired

$48,175 TOTAL

ADDENDA 

DIFFERENCE IN BEFORE AND AFTER VALUE